# CH \$215.00 86043

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

onic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM349967

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GLANBIA NUTRITIONALS (NA), INC.		09/10/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Entity Type:	LIMITED COMPANY: IRELAND
State/Country:	IRELAND
City:	KILKENNY
Street Address:	GLANBIA HOUSE
Name:	GLANBIA NUTRITIONALS (IRELAND) LIMITED

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86043420	AMINOBLAST
Registration Number:	4546729	FULLSCOPE
Registration Number:	3872530	GLANBIA NUTRITIONALS
Registration Number:	3872565	GLANBIA NUTRITIONALS - CUSTOMIZED SOLUTI
Serial Number:	86175258	HYDROMAX
Registration Number:	4491718	MICRO-A
Registration Number:	4437194	NUTRA-B
Registration Number:	4437193	NUTRA-E

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3126095005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-609-7943

**Email:** skowalski@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: Sylvia Kowalski

Address Line 1: 222 North LaSalle Street - 24th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48086.00.0002 - 00.0009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sylvia Kowalski
SIGNATURE:	/Sylvia Kowalski/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005592 FRAME: 0941 DATE SIGNED: 07/31/2015

Total Attachments: 2
source=Assignment of GNNA to GNIL#page1.tif
source=Assignment of GNNA to GNIL#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005592 FRAME: 0942

# ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment and Assumption of Trademarks ("Assignment") is entered into as the date set forth below by and between GLANBIA NUTRITIONALS (NA), INC., a Delaware limited liability company located at 2840 Loker Avenue East, Carlsbad, CA 92010 ("Assignor"), and GLANBIA NUTRITIONALS (IRELAND) LIMITED., an limited liability company located at Glanbia House, Ring Road, Kilkenny, Ireland ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is using the trademarks referenced in Schedule A attached hereto ("Trademarks"), which are registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Trademarks, and the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and which is symbolized by the Trademark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the above identified registration thereof, for the United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks is used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR

ASSIGNEE

GLANBIA NUTRITIONALS (NA), INC.

GLANBIA NUTRITIONALS (IRELAND) LIMITED

BY:

BY:

PRINTED NAME: FREN M. BIROUTY

DATE: 9/10/14

DATE: 22/12/14

## SCHEDULE A

## ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Class(es)	Serial Number	Registration Number
AMINOBLAST	1, 5	86043420	Pending
FULLSCOPE	40	86043414	4546729
GLANBIA NUTRITIONALS	35, 40	77-932101	3872530
GLANBIA NUTRITIONALS - CUSTOMIZED SOLUTIONS	35, 40	77-939735	3872565
HYDROMAX	1,5	86175258	Pending
MICRO-A	5	85-601953	4491718
NUTRA-B	5	85-601946	4437194
NUTRA-E	5	85-601932	4437193

ASSIGNOR

ASSIGNEE

GLANBIA NUTRITIONALS (NA), INC.

GLANBIA NUTRITIONALS (IRELAND) LIMITED.

DRINTED NAMES FRED M RIDALITY

PRINTED NAME: MICHAEL HORAN.

DATES 9/10/14

DATE: 22 12/14.

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005592 FRAME: 0944

**RECORDED: 07/31/2015**